506300256 10/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CTPG OPERATING, LLC	08/22/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNITIVETPG, LLC
Street Address:	950 DANBY RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 195
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9604445

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852326500

Email: PATENT@HSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98500.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. MENASCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Menasco/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=98500-1\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=98500-1\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506300256 REEL: 054058 FRAME: 0972



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CTPG OPERATING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CTPG OPERATING, LLC" TO "COGNITIVETPG, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 08-22-12

AUTHENTYCATION: 9797858

**PATENT** REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0922

5194041 8100

120961325

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 08/22/2012 FILED 03:39 PM 08/22/2012 SRV 120961325 - 5194041 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**SECOND**: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Cognitive TPG, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this  $\frac{22}{d}$  day of August, 2012.

RECORDED: 09/05/2022

Name: Jason R. Hall

PATENT REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0923